

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

			Programming Division Evaluation SI	heet	
me of P	roject:			Project ID:	P00621275L2
0 - Sta	. 7 + 820	, La Paz		Appropriation:	100,000,000
plement	ting Office:	Regiona	al Office CAR	Date:	12/10/2022
Α.	TYPE O	1			
A.1		-	e in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due	to	
	A.1.1		Geographical Jurisdiction		
	A.1.2		Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement		
A.2	~	PROJE	CT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS		
	A.2.1	-	Typographical Error/s		
	A.2.2		Change in Location (for <u>non-existent locations</u> only)	
	A.2.3		Change in Station Limits		
	A.2.4		Addition/Deletion of Word/s		
	A.2.5		Change in Project Component/s Details		
		A.2.5.1 A.2.5.2			
		A.2.5.2 A.2.5.3			
		A.2.5.4		mponent)	
		A.2.5.5		mponency	
		A.2.5.6		Y	
		A.2.5.7	MULTIPLE changes in Component Details		
в.	EVALUA				
B.1	V	1	ED as per the GAA Provisions		
B.2		100 million (2000)	LOWED as per the GAA Provisions		
C.	FUND S	OURCE	FY 2022 GAA, R.A. 11639		
C.1	1	FLR	(☑Released □Unreleased) Amount	t:	100,000,000
C.2		FCR		÷	
D. R	emarks:				
D.1	Condition	n/s:	% decrease in unit cost		
			128.04 % increase in unit cost		
			- 58.40 % decrease in physical target - % increase in physical target		
		1			
D.2	-		in Scope from to		
D.3 D.4	×		ite of Cost deasonableness by RD d/Evaluated by the Bureau of Construction dated 20	Octobor 2022	The amount of
0.4			0,000.00 was reduced to P94,860,000.00 with an ex		
			0 6		Λ .
			Or DA	$-\Lambda)()$	12/0/m
Eva	aluated By:	DETE	PAUL RCORTEZ Noted By: CONSTANT	EA. LLANES, JR.	CERCIII
2.01	and decid by			cretary for Planni	
	0	<u> </u>			
			ACTION SLIP	/	1
ect ID:	-	0621275	LZDate		
: USEC	FOR OPERA	ATIONS	EKS RRB	E	RP
ARKS:		Reviewe	ed by Planning Service		
	V		nended for Approval		
		Remark	7075		
			Dec. A.	P	
			(end	At -	/
			MARIA CATALINA F	CARPAL CESO	L Ph D

Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Manila

November 28, 2022

1

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 07 September 2022 of **DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region (CAR) Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL** endorsing the request of **District Engineer JOSELITO T. ARAO, Abra District Engineering Office**, for the approval of Modification of the hereunder project covered by FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

A	s per GAA/Origin	nal 🛛		As Modified		
			escription			
UACS No. 3201 Project ID : PO(D				
	truction/ Maint	ies Against Major enance of Flood ge Systems				
Construction of M (Phase III), Sta. 6 Paz, Abra	alabbaga Flood 5 + 820 - Sta. 7	Control Structure + 820, La	Construction of Malabbaga Flood Control Structure (Phase III), Sta. 6 + 820 - Sta. 7 + 820, La Paz, Abra			
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost	
CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/	₱109,083.67/ I.m.	₱96,500,000.00	CW1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure/	₽ 248,749.78 / I.m.	₱91,539,920.25	
884.642 l.m. EAO		₱3,500,000.00	368.00 l.m. EAO		₱3,320,079.75	
LAU	Total	P100,000,000.00	LAU	Sub-Total	₱3,320,079.75 ₱94,860,000.00	
-	Total	1 100/000/000100		Excess	P5,140,000.00	
 The increase in order dike type flood rights, are necess over-all stability 	mitigation structure sary to prevent sco of the project area		consisting of 56.43% of re along the foundation	ue to the usage of a f the project direct c n of the proposed m	ost. The steel sheet itigation and ensure	
 dike type flood r piles, are necess over-all stability Also, the huge/r the project. The derived unit evaluation made See the attach 	mitigation structure sary to prevent sco of the project area massive rock emba t cost is based on t by the Bureau of ed Cross Section	e with steel sheet piles of uring and possible failu a. nkment consisting of 3 the approved Detailed 0 Construction as per me drawing of the proje	consisting of 56.43% or re along the foundation 1.40% of the project of Unit Price Analysis and mo dated October 20, ect submitted by the	ue to the usage of a f the project direct of n of the proposed m cost contributed to t Program of Work w 2022.	reinforced concrete cost. The steel sheet itigation and ensure the high unit cost of with reference to the	
 The increase in indike type flood in piles, are necess over-all stability Also, the huge/inthe project. The derived unitievaluation made See the attach Reasonableness Based on our 	mitigation structure sary to prevent sco of the project area massive rock emba t cost is based on the by the Bureau of ed Cross Section of Cost Estimates evaluation, the	e with steel sheet piles of uring and possible failu a. nkment consisting of 3 the approved Detailed I Construction as per me	consisting of 56.43% or re along the foundation 1.40% of the project of Unit Price Analysis and mo dated October 20, ect submitted by the hal Director.	ue to the usage of a f the project direct of n of the proposed m cost contributed to t Program of Work w 2022. District Engineer, cation is in orde	reinforced concrete cost. The steel sheet itigation and ensure the high unit cost of with reference to the and Certificate of er, hence, it is	
 The increase in dike type flood rights, are necess over-all stability Also, the huge/rights the project. The derived unit evaluation made See the attach Reasonableness Based on our respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respected by the respect to the respect	mitigation structure sary to prevent sco of the project area massive rock emba t cost is based on the by the Bureau of ed Cross Section of Cost Estimates evaluation, the ecommended to	e with steel sheet piles of uring and possible failu nkment consisting of 3 the approved Detailed I Construction as per me drawing of the proje approved by the Region e submitted request the Secretary for h	consisting of 56.43% or re along the foundation 1.40% of the project of Unit Price Analysis and mo dated October 20, ect submitted by the hal Director.	ue to the usage of a f the project direct of n of the proposed m cost contributed to t Program of Work w 2022. District Engineer, cation is in orde	reinforced concrete cost. The steel sheet itigation and ensure the high unit cost of with reference to the and Certificate of er, hence, it is	
 The increase in dike type flood r piles, are necess over-all stability Also, the huge/r the project. The derived unit evaluation made See the attach Reasonableness Based on our respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respected in CAR, Region 	mitigation structure sary to prevent sco of the project area massive rock emba t cost is based on the by the Bureau of ed Cross Section of Cost Estimates evaluation, the ecommended to	e with steel sheet piles of uring and possible failu nkment consisting of 3 the approved Detailed I Construction as per me drawing of the proje approved by the Region e submitted request the Secretary for h Operations (I, XII and XIII	consisting of 56.43% or re along the foundation 1.40% of the project of Unit Price Analysis and mo dated October 20, ect submitted by the hal Director.	ue to the usage of a f the project direct of n of the proposed m cost contributed to t Program of Work w 2022. District Engineer, cation is in orde	reinforced concrete cost. The steel sheet itigation and ensure the high unit cost of with reference to the and Certificate of er, hence, it is	
 The increase in dike type flood r piles, are necess over-all stability Also, the huge/r the project. The derived unit evaluation made See the attach Reasonableness Based on our respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respected in CAR, Regio APPROVED/ 	nitigation structure sary to prevent sco of the project area massive rock emba t cost is based on the by the Bureau of ed Cross Section of Cost Estimates evaluation, the ecommended to RIPO, JR tor Regional of ns I, II, IX, X, > DISAPPROVE	e with steel sheet piles of uring and possible failu nkment consisting of 3 the approved Detailed I Construction as per me drawing of the proje approved by the Region e submitted request the Secretary for h Operations XI, XII and XIII D:	consisting of 56.43% of re along the foundation 1.40% of the project of Juit Price Analysis and mo dated October 20, ect submitted by the hal Director. the for project modifient his consideration an See BSC	ue to the usage of a f the project direct of n of the proposed m cost contributed to t Program of Work w 2022. District Engineer, cation is in orde	reinforced concrete cost. The steel sheet itigation and ensure the high unit cost of with reference to the and Certificate of er, hence, it is	
 The increase in dike type flood r piles, are necess over-all stability Also, the huge/r the project. The derived unit evaluation made See the attach Reasonableness Based on our respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respectfully respected in CAR, Regio APPROVED/ 	mitigation structure sary to prevent sco of the project area massive rock emba t cost is based on the by the Bureau of ed Cross Section of Cost Estimates evaluation, the ecommended to RIPO, JR contro Regional (ns I, II, IX, X,)	e with steel sheet piles of uring and possible failu nkment consisting of 3 the approved Detailed I Construction as per me drawing of the proje approved by the Region e submitted request the Secretary for h Operations (I, XII and XIII	and Highways	ue to the usage of a f the project direct of n of the proposed m cost contributed to t Program of Work w 2022. District Engineer, cation is in orde	reinforced concrete cost. The steel sheet itigation and ensure the high unit cost of with reference to the and Certificate of er, hence, it is	

Form for Modification Request

		A. (GENERAL				
L. REGION 2. DEO Cordillera Administrative Abra District Region			Engineering Office		3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRIC Abra Lone District		
B. 0	RIGINAL PRO	JECT	C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT				
4. UACS (Unifie 32010110734	d Account Code Str 2000	ucture as defined	in GAA)				
5. Project Id P00621275L	z						
6. Project Cat 002: Protect Liv	egory ves and Propertie	25					
7. Sub-Progra Flood Manageme		laintenance of Flo	od Mitigation Structure	es and Drai	nage Sys	stems	
8. Operating l Central Office	Jnit		18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval) Central Office				
9. Type of Wo Components belo	rk (Enter Details fr wv)	or all	19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)				
	D Type of Wor	k	Component ID	ID Type of Work			
EAO		EAO					
CW 1 Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure			CW 1	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure			
	DESCRIPTION (as recorded in	20. PROJECT DE			and the second s	
	Malabbaga Flood e III), Sta. 6 + 82 pra		Construction of Ma (Phase III), Sta. 6				
11. ALLOTME 100,000	NT (P'000) (as re	21. REVISED 22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Manageme office) (P'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA allotment) 20. CAF (To be obtained from Financial Manageme office) 100,000 WYES					
12. PHYSICAL Components belo	L TARGET (Enter aw)	Details for all	23. PHYSICAL T Components below		inter Del	ails for all	
Component ID	Target		Component ID	Target		Target Unit	
EAO			EAO				
CW 1	CW 1 884.642 Lineal Meters (Im)		CW 1	368.000		Lineal Meters (Im	
13. UNIT COS pelow)	T (Enter Details for	all Components	24. UNIT COST (Enter Detai	ls for all	Components below)	
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Component ID	Compo Cost (P		Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit	

- Form for Modification Request

14. I			~				~		
EÃO	2	3,500			EAO	3,3	20.07975		
CW 1 96,50		0	109.083674	CW 1 91		539.92025	248.74978		
					Excess	5,1	40		
14. PRO	JECT V	WORK L	OCATIO	N	strict accor	dance with DO A" for Natio	65 Series 20	(Must be defined in 14. Also complete rojects under OC	
Start X	120.7	0582	End X	120.70504	Start X	120.70582	End X	120.70504	
Start Y	17.69	90574	End Y	17.692185	Start Y	17.690574	End Y	17.692185	
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Choose an item.			26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) Choose an item.						
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original project) Abra District Engineering Office					27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed revised project) Abra District Engineering Office				
17. PRO (PIP)	JECT I	MPLEM	IENTATI	ON PLAN	28. PROJ	ECT IMPLE	MENTATION	N PLAN (PIP)	
Planned August 1		Date	Planne May 5,	d End Date 2023	Planned Start DatePlanned EAugust 1, 2022May 5, 202				
					29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY ⊠ NO □ YES				
			D. /	ATTACHMEN	rs & JUST	FIFICATIO	NS		
□ NO	[YES	×	SIS ATTACHED I N/A ON (Explain in de				points)	
th pi tc ar • Al cc	ne usag iles cor preve nd ens iso, th pntribu he deri	ge of a nsisting ent scou ure ove e huge ted to t ived un	reinforc of 56.43 uring and er-all stat e/massive the high it cost is	ed concrete di 3% of the proj 4 possible failu pility of the pro e rock emban unit cost of the based on the	ke type flo ect direct o re along th nject area. kment con e project. approved	ood mitigati cost. The sto ne foundatio nsisting of Detailed Un	on structure eel sheet pil on of the pro 31.40% of it Price Anal	al target is due to e with steel shee es, are necessar oposed mitigation the project cos lysis and Program ction as per memo	

- of Work with reference to the evaluation made by the Bureau of Construction as per memo dated October 20, 2022.
- See also the attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimates approved by the Regional Director.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED

□NO ⊠YES

34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

□NO ⊠YES

Form for Modification Request

	35. PI	REPARED B	Υ:
Name:	MELGIE JONES D. JAVIER	Position:	ENGINEER II
Office:	Abra District Engineering Office	Date:	
36. REVIE	WED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	38. R	EVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name:	CHONA LUISA A. RAMOS	Name:	ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN
Position:	Chief, Planning and Design Section	Position:	chief, Planning and Design Division
Date:		Date:	
	OMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	39. REC	OMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFIC
Name:	JOSELITO T. ARAO	Name:	KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Position:	District Engineer	Position:	Regional Director
Date:		Date:	

1:		ofined in GAA)					
CS (Unified Account Code Str	ructure as d	enned in a					
0101107342000							
oject Id		14.7	INDERSECRETARIES F	OP OPERAT	IONS USE	ONLY	
0621275LZ	-	OFFICE OF THE U	NDERSECRETARIES P	OR OT L			
ategory of Modificatior	1	Category A - 1 Category B - C Category C - C Category D - C Adjustment - Modification C	hange in Station Limits, change in Location Change in Operating Unit Send to PS-PD to amend loes not comply with DB	due to increas t (requires DBI j MYPS M Categories	e or uccre)	
	wast (has	sed on Category o	of Modification): (cho	Category I)	Adjustment (Must be no change to target	
Primary Reason for Rec	quest (ba	R	Category C	Category		or GAA line item)	
Category A Catego		lapping Sections of	No such Barangay	Change in	ing a	Typographical error on Project Component Description Abical error on other	
 Typographical error on Project Description Project Description needs items removed due to typo error 	Work Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease in budget Change in Physical Target		No such City/Municipality			fields not influence and consistent with GAA Move funds between Project Components Add/delete Project Component Change of Itemized Project Component: Various Description Location Amount Target	
and a second second state of the	and the second second	noviewed by	Office of the Unde	ersecretar	y for OF		
		NTON Q X 89	BREVIÑAS, JR.				
Name:	Engr. A	NTONDARY					
Signature							
Position: Proj		Dject Manager II					
Date:	And the second second second	A DOMAIN BI ANNING SERVICE OF					
	Category of Modification (choose one)		gory A – Typographical gory B – Change in Stati gory C – Change in Loca gory D – Change in Ope	D to amend MYPS oly with DBM Categories		e or decrease in budget	
Category of Mo (choose one)	dification	I MO	gmentation	lanning S	ervice		
Category of Mo (choose one)			Reviewed by P	lanning S	ervice Peter Pa	ul R. Cortez	
(choose one)		I MO	Reviewed by P	lanning S	ervice Peter Pa L	ul R. Cortez	
(choose one) Name:	Ar	nna Andrea M.	Reviewed by P Noche N	lanning S ame: I ignature:	ervice Peter Pa OIC-Chi	ul R. Cortez	
(choose one)	Ar		Reviewed by P Noche N Soordinator F	lanning S	ervice Peter Pa OIC-Chi	ul R. Cortez	

. asi